GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 454
TO BE ANSWERED ON 4" FEBRUARY, 2020

PRIVATISATION OF FAIR PRICE SHOPS
454. SHRI A. RAJA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION 39siiFar AW, @y 3R wdafa® fAaxor @6 be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the number of fair price shops operationalised under PDS across the country including Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether the Government is planning to privatise the shops running under Public Distribution System across the country, if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether the Government is aware that it has been opposed by all the shop owners running fair price shops within the country, if so, the details thereof and the Government's stand thereon?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD &
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI DANVE RAOSAHEB DADARAO)

(a): There are 5.39 lakh operational Fair Price Shops (FPSs) across the country including Tamil Nadu. A State-wise statement showing the number of Fair Price Shops is Annexed.

(b): No, Sir.
(c): Question does not arise.
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Annexure
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO.454 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 04.02.2020 IN THE LOK SABHA.

Statement indicating State-wise total No. of Fair Price Shops
(RT T gFE & ToT-aR A Fo FEAT F g qren Fawon)
(Compilation of information received from States/UTs by 14.01.2020)
(a1 14.01.2020 7% ISI/HT [T & F ST AT HT Hheld)

Sl. #¥. | States/UTs U=a/ §9 s &=t Total No. of Fair Price Shops
3T X gFEl A Fo FE;q
1 A&N Island 35 3R F@ER g Fo g 479
2 Andhra Pradesh 3% w&er 28,936
3 Arunachal Pradesh 31%omaa 9&2r 1,943
4 Assam I¥9H 38,237
5 Bihar R 46,800
6 Chandigarh T3¢ NA
7 Chhattisgarh &cdiETe 12,304
8 D & N Haveli &1. g . gdot 63
9 Daman & Diu AT vq &9 51
10 Delhi f&=elt 2,254
1 Goa 3T 456
12 Gujarat JoRTd 17,210
13 Haryana gf&mom 9,526
14 Himachal Pradesh @#mae wer 4,934
15 Jammu & Kashmir -5~ 6,411
16 Jharkhand #R@3 25,532
17 Karnataka F+TcH 19,935
18 Kerala 3%a 14,374
19 Lakshadweep w&TgdT 39
20 Madhya Pradesh #tgwaer 24,732
21 Maharashtra AgRTSC 52,532
22 Manipur HﬁIﬂT 2,682
23 Meghalaya A9Ted 4,736
24 Mizoram &R+ 1,252
25 Nagaland el 1,691
26 Odisha 3ighm 12,577
27 Pudducherry 933331 NA
28 Punjab 95a 17,525
29 Rajasthan TSTHT 25,682
30 Sikkim fafdsa 1,362
31 Tamil Nadu afdw=rg 34,776
32 Telangana Q@I&T 17,170
33 Tripura g 1,806
34 Uttar Pradesh 3ca¥ e 80,493
35 Uttrakhand 3&R@3 9,908
36 West Bengal 9. &a 20,806
Total A3 5,39,214
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